|--|--|

Form F 1-31-9	PTO-1594 92			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office	IERCE	
		L 101967	'82	21		
	To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	rieas	The record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Discovery.com, Inc.	1/14/02	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
_	☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address:			
x Corporation-State - Del aware		Street Address: 7700 Wisconsin Avenue				
□ Other			City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20814			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		_		;		
2 Notes			☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership		
>	x Assignment	Merger	×	Limited Partnership CorporationDelaware		
	Security Interest	Change of Name	l ^	Other		
L	□ Other		1	assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represen		
Execu	ution Date: <u>January 7, 2002</u>		(Des	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
			Add	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No	
	Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	_			
Α. `	Trademark Application No.(s)		Ira	rademark Registration No.(s)		
1			١.	2288674		
				2161343		
Additional numbers attached?						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant !nternal Address: White & Case LLP		6.	Total number of applications and registration involved	2		
				No		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
		x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:				
City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036				23-1705 (in case of deficiency		
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
1/31/8	1731/2002 AAHAH21 00000204 2288674 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:4	(તે) મો	.00 ŭF				
ê Fûli	182 25	.00 56				
	Statement and signature.	holief the foregoing information is	· trivo	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original	
L.	document.	bener, the ruregoing unounation is	"UE	e and correct and any attached copy is a tide copy of the	ungmai	
	Helen Bruno		156	h January 14, 2	002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
				Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments						
	Washington, D.C. 20231					
_						

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Discovery.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted,

owns and is using the trademarks THE YUCKIEST SITE ON THE INTERNET and THE

YUCKIEST SITE ON THE INTERNET & DESIGN the "Marks") in connection with the goods

or services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Marks on the Principal Register of the Untied

States Patent & Trademark Office as described on Schedule A annexed hereto:

WHEREAS, Discovery Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"),

intends to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all

common-law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States,

together the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding

registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this

day of January, 2002 by its duly authorized agent.

DISCOVERY.COM, INC.

By: Ti Cudaha Name: Tia Cudaha Title: Via President, Ashistant Secretary

1/7/2002 11:36 AM (2K) NEW YORK 846841 v1 [\$5fd01!.DOC]

TRADEMARK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Manyland)
: ss

COUNTY OF Howard)

On this 7th day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared Tie Curchy to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is View President, Assistant Scorchy of Discovery.com, Inc. described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Discovery.com, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires 7/3/05

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0984

Schedule A – Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE YUCKIEST SITE ON THE INTERNET	2288674	October 26, 1999
THE YUCKIEST SITE ON THE INTERNET & DESIGN	2161343	June 2, 1998

1/7/2002 11:36 AM (2K) NEW YORK 846841 v1 [\$5fd01!.DOC]

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0985